
Game Home Code v Away Code Game Home Code v Away Code Game Home Code v Away Code

1 Colin Dyer RDALE006 v Chris Sage HERTF11 23 Bye Bye v Bob Spence WHIT007 45 Bye Bye v Dave Kenton RHILL08

2 Bye Bye v Dan MacKenzie HERTF07 24 Bye Bye v Graham Radley BSHPS13 46 Bye Bye v Peter Dougherty SELE001

3 Bye Bye v Andy Mansfield STAN004 25 Bye Bye v Dave Garrard RHILL06 47 Bye Bye v Bryan Davies BUNT006

4 Bye Bye v Martin Dudley WARE001 26 Bye Bye v Nick Elmes RHILL04 48 Bye Bye v Bob Freeman WHIT004

5 Bye Bye v Peter Warren BUNT021 27 Bye Bye v Steve Emmett WARE003 49 Bye Bye v Kyri Antoniou RHILL01

6 Bye Bye v John Henson BSHPS06 28 Bye Bye v Garry Warrender HERTF14 50 Bye Bye v Mike Maguire BSHPS08

7 Bye Bye v Richard Foster BUNT007 29 Bye Bye v Trevor Pointer STAN007 51 Bye Bye v Phil Joslin BUNT010

8 Bye Bye v Alistair Kennedy RHILL07 30 Bye Bye v Richard Rogers HRYEP07 52 Bye Bye v Dale Large HRYEP04

9 Bye Bye v Mick Marks BUNT012 31 Bye Bye v Malcolm Bryant NACFY01 53 Bye Bye v Denis Stevenson BSHPS15

10 Bye Bye v Rick Brown BUNT004 32 Bye Bye v Magnus Nyquist BUNT017 54 Bye Bye v Kevin Tyrrell SAWB014

11 Bye Bye v John Thompson WHIT008 33 Bye Bye v Greg Amos BUNT002 55 Bye Bye v Ivor Bishop RDALE002

12 Bye Bye v Jim Djouma RDALE005 34 Bye Bye v Bob Parker BSHPS12 56 Bye Bye v Kevin Norman HERTF09

13 Bye Bye v Carl Frostick BUNT008 35 Bye Bye v Paul Vincent BSHPS16 57 Bye Bye v Peter Cross BSHPS01

14 Bye Bye v James Whyley HERTF15 36 Bye Bye v Michael Zolnierowicz BUNT023 58 Bye Bye v John Levey SAWB011

15 Bye Bye v Martin Nash WHIT006 37 Bye Bye v Steve Ayton RHILL02 59 Bye Bye v Danny Marley WARE006

16 Bye Bye v Bob Hayter HRYEP03 38 Bye Bye v Micky Giron-Towers HRYEP08 60 Bye Bye v Ross Murphy BUNT016

17 Bye Bye v Mike Lockwood WARE005 39 Bye Bye v Adrian Warren HERTF13 61 Bye Bye v Dave Murphy BUNT014

18 Bye Bye v Trevor McKenzie BSHPS09 40 Bye Bye v Colin Milner HRYEP06 62 Bye Bye v Paul Devall BSHPS02

19 Bye Bye v Gerry Gomez STAN002 41 Bye Bye v Peter Tilley RHILL12 63 Bye Bye v Kevin Hutcherson BSHPS07

20 Bye Bye v Stephen Williams NACFY06 42 Bye Bye v Jamie Swann STAN006 64 Bye Bye v John Bishop RDALE003

21 Bye Bye v Paul Nelson BSHPS11 43 Bye Bye v Keith Myall WARE008

22 Bye Bye v Andy Costin HERTF02 44 Bye Bye v Vic Greenberg HERTF05

Game No Home v No Away Game No Home v No Away

1 29 Trevor Pointer v 43 Keith Myall 17 4 Martin Dudley v 3 Andy Mansfield

2 35 Paul Vincent v 46 Peter Dougherty 18 64 John Bishop v 56 Kevin Norman

3 45 Dave Kenton v 15 Martin Nash 19 34 Bob Parker v 40 Colin Milner

4 49 Kyri Antoniou v 20 Stephen Williams 20 16 Bob Hayter v 57 Peter Cross

5 1 Chris Sage v 32 Magnus Nyquist 21 51 Phil Joslin v 37 Steve Ayton

6 47 Bryan Davies v 24 Graham Radley 22 11 John Thompson v 18 Trevor McKenzie

7 54 Kevin Tyrrell v 60 Ross Murphy 23 42 Jamie Swann v 12 Jim Djouma

8 26 Nick Elmes v 63 Kevin Hutcherson 24 8 Alistair Kennedy v 31 Malcolm Bryant

9 27 Steve Emmett v 50 Mike Maguire 25 9 Mick Marks v 39 Adrian Warren

10 52 Dale Large v 55 Ivor Bishop 26 61 Dave Murphy v 17 Mike Lockwood

11 6 John Henson v 30 Richard Rogers 27 28 Garry Warrender v 41 Peter Tilley

12 10 Rick Brown v 33 Greg Amos 28 21 Paul Nelson v 25 Dave Garrard

13 53 Denis Stevenson v 38 Micky Giron-Towers 29 2 Dan MacKenzie v 19 Gerry Gomez

14 7 Richard Foster v 62 Paul Devall 30 5 Peter Warren v 23 Bob Spence

15 13 Carl Frostick v 36 Michael Zolnierowicz 31 58 John Levey v 22 Andy Costin

16 59 Danny Marley v 44 Vic Greenberg 32 14 James Whyley v 48 Bob Freeman

FINAL

EAST HERTS BOWLING ASSOCIATION 2025

SINGLES
Preliminary Round by Friday 30th May 2025

Round One by Wednesday 18th June 2025



Game No Home v No Away

1 5 Magnus Nyquist v 7 Kevin Tyrrell

2 8 Kevin Hutcherson v 29 Gerry Gomez

3 16 Vic Greenberg v 1 Trevor Pointer

4 15 Michael Zolnierowicz v 9 Steve Emmett

5 25 Adrian Warren v 17 Martin Dudley

6 12 Greg Amos v 26 Dave Murphy

7 6 Bryan Davies v 24 Malcolm Bryant

8 10 Dale Large v 22 Trevor McKenzie

9 19 Colin Milner v 4 Kyri Antoniou

10 32 James Whyley v 3 Martin Nash

11 11 John Henson v 21 Phil Joslin

12 14 Paul Devall v 18 Kevin Norman

13 13 Micky Giron-Towers v 20 Bob Hayter

14 30 Bob Spence v 27 Garry Warrender

15 23 Jim Djouma v 28 Paul Nelson

16 31 Andy Costin v 2 Paul Vincent

Game No Home v No Away

1 16 Paul Vincent v 11 Phil Joslin

2 13 Bob Hayter v 2 Kevin Hutcherson

3 10 James Whyley v 5 Adrian Warren

4 4 Steve Emmett v 15 Paul Nelson

5 12 Kevin Norman v 14 Garry Warrender

6 1 Magnus Nyquist v 8 Dale Large

7 9 Colin Milner v 6 Greg Amos

8 7 Bryan Davies v 3 Vic Greenberg

Game No Home v No Away

1 3 Adrian Warren v 1 Phil Joslin

2 6 Magnus Nyquist v 4 Paul Nelson

3 7 Greg Amos v 5 Garry Warrender

4 8 Vic Greenberg v 2 Bob Hayter

Game No Home v No Away

1 3 Garry Warrender v 4 Bob Hayter

2 1 Phil Joslin v 2 Magnus Nyquist

Garry Warrender v Phil Joslin

Final Sundat 7th September 2025 at Ware BC

EAST HERTS BOWLING ASSOCIATION 2025

Semi - Final by Tuesday 19th August 2025

SINGLES
Round Two by Wednesday 2nd July 2025

Round Three by Friday 25th July 2025

Round Four by Thursday 7th August 2025


